



Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940
Oakland, CA 94607
(510) 879-1944
boe@ousd.org E-Mail
<http://www.ousd.org>

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 22-0599 **Version:** 1 **Name:** Amendment No. 2, Services Agreement 2021-2022 - Hanna Interpreting Services LLC - Special Education Department

Type: Agreement or Contract **Status:** Passed

File created: 3/3/2022 **In control:** Chief Academic Officer

On agenda: 4/13/2022 **Final action:** 4/13/2022

Enactment date: 4/13/2022 **Enactment #:** 22-0572

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 2, Services Agreement 2021-2022 by and between the District and Hanna Interpreting Services LLC, Spring Valley, CA, for the latter to provide increased support in interpreting and document translation services to the consumer in their native language to better understand information in the Special Education Department, including Individual Education Program (IEP) documents and family related information, such as enrollment processes, for the period of July 01, 2021 through July 31, 2022, in an additional amount of \$200,000.00, increasing the Agreement not to exceed amount from \$96,700.00 to \$296,700.00. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 22-0599 Amendment No. 2, Services Agreement 2021-2022 - Hanna Interpreting Services LLC - Special Education Department

Contact: Jennifer.Blake@ousd.org

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/13/2022	1	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Consent Report	Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 2, Services Agreement 2021-2022 by and between the District and Hanna Interpreting Services LLC, Spring Valley, CA, for the latter to provide increased support in interpreting and document translation services to the consumer in their native language to better understand information in the Special Education Department, including Individual Education Program (IEP) documents and family related information, such as enrollment processes, for the period of July 01, 2021 through July 31, 2022, in an additional amount of \$200,000.00, increasing the Agreement not to exceed amount from \$96,700.00 to \$296,700.00. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.